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Central wage Bound for Ga gar Incus try, < > ’’’

ministry of. Labour « nmplcyment,
• G o vs rnm on o of in ci ia ,

Civil Lines , Kasin noad,

mm /wB_G(97) Gcraknpur, Dated, December 1, 1959.
' A-

ihe Bas ti uugaz1 ■ ivxills Co, , l td. ,
1 . 0. Vval terganj , >z
Dis t. ■ Ba. s ti. . s'

Bub ; Grant of Interim Wage increase.
iwf ; Your letters ( 1) 4689 dated October 18, 1909.

(2) 8878 dated November 18, 1959.
Dear Sirs,

With reference to your first cited letter, it will be 
noticed teat you nave already been informed that increments which 
accrued to a workman in consequence of his promotion to higher 
pos t carrying increased responsibilities wculu. no t be adjustable 
a tain st the interim relief calculable under the terms of tne 
Board's recommendations.

The question raised under the second cited letter is wnether 
increment under tne terms of tae Board's recommendations in regard 
to in term relief is to be allowed to the workman on his pay of 
first appointment or on his present salary, f am desired in this 
connection that according to clause ( 2) of tae recommendations 
of tnis Board, ■ the. wages' on whicn increment is to be allowed will 
bc'wnat he was receiving on 1. 1..1949 or if appointed later, then 
tae wage which he got on first appointment.

i'aus, tne employee in question wn; was originally engaged 
on December 22, 1952, on Rs. 111/9/- ana came successively to be 
promoted t / the post of Rs. 200/ - per mon tn should be entitled to 
an increment of‘ Rs. 5/- on his initial pay of Rs. .111/9/- as per 
clause 6(b) of the rec an on oat ions, lcc ar ding to his pay from 
1.1.1959 ,wnen the interim relief recommended by tnis Board came 
int. force will be'worked cut "as follows

lay for December, 1958, (viz. Rs. 2Q0/-). plus interim 
increase as per clause 6(b) of the recommendations on 
a salary of Rs. 111/9/-, viz. Rs. 5/-, total Rs, 205/-.

I hope this makes the position quite clear.

Faithfully yours,

—i no •
( n.m. mi sr a 
■ Decretory,

p. t. o.
I



| 0 W |

Epw £ cro/i-xii)/VVB~G(S7) of date

Copy with a copy of trie letter under' reference forwarded 
fur inf jrma tl on to

1. ine Secretary-, Indian Sugar ^ills association, India Exchange 
Place, Calcutta.

.2. The Secre tary, Walterganj ou^ar mill mazuo^r District Union, 
Basti. • ■ ■

b, the Deputy Secretary to Go ver mien z' ,f inula, xd.nistry of 
Labour cc Employment, new Delhi.

4. ine united truce Union Congress, 249, Bow .Bazar Street, first 
Floor, Calcutta. J f

5, Indian national Trade Union Congress, 17, Janpatn, new De^Lni.

6. all India trace Union Congress, 4 asnoKa noac, new Delhi.

7. nine mazdeer Sabha, Servants of India Societies’ dome, *. 
Sandhurst roan, Bombay.

।
8. Indian national sugar workers’ Federatj.un, Snahansnah manzil,. 

Barocdkhana, Gclaganj, Lucknow. '

9. United Chihi mill iviazcoor Federation, 19/bu, I atkapur, Kanpur.

10. Hind Chini mazdocr Federation, 8, ^.1. Son Hoad, Lucknow'.-

11. Ine Secretaries to Government of lunjab/Uttar 1 radesh/Bombay/ 
madras/myscfe/madliya iradesh/l^st Bengal/Kerala/Crissa/ '■ f 
Andhra Pradesh, Labour Departments.

12. .*11 tne members oi tne Central Wage Board f^r dugar Industry.

■ •• j ‘
! -i • rv \ n ....

*'! H . xvi* xVllS^-i )------

. SmCnELkni. ;

Encl. One copy of letter *
under reference.

a* ■>'»"



Copy of letter no. 4689 da bed the 15tn October, 1959, 
from the ^sstt. manager, The East! Sugar i^iills Co., Ltd., 
Walterganj, List. Basti to the Chairman, Central wage board for 
Sugar Industry, Gorakhpur.

we beg to subnit before you a case 
Kindly do the needful and oblige.

which needs clarification

One employee joined our service as a clerk on 22,12.52 at 
jo. 111/9/- l-.m. He was firstly promoted to assistant accountant’s 
job in the year 1955 ana then to accountant's job from 1st nay, 
19 58. By virtue of these promotions ne has received two increments 
his total salary is not 200/- 1 .m. Kindly let us Know on what 
pay he shcula be allowed interim relief - on nis first appointment 
or on nis present pay.

Copy of letter do. 5578, dated the 15th November, 1959 
from the ^sstt. manager, Basti 3ug^r Hills Co., Ltd., walterganj, 
Dis t. Basti to the Chairman, Central wage board for Lugar 
in ou s try , G or a khpur.

he • G^ant of Interim wage increase.

Kinoly refer to oar letter ho. 4o89 dated 15.10,59 and 
your letter no. 447o/WB-G(97) , dated b.11.59. Ln our above cited 
letter we had referred to you a case of one of our eaployees who 
joined us as a clerk on h» 111/9/- on 22.12.52. By dint of Ills 
virtue he was firstly promoted to assistant accountant's job in 
the year' 1955 and then as an accountant from 1st iViay, 1958. In 
consequence of nis promotion to tnese higher posts ne was given 
two increments wnicn has raised nis salary from Rs. 111/9/- to 
Rs. 200/“ p.m. Low as he has become entitled for interim wage 
increase, you will kindly let us know whether the increase is 
to be allowed to him on his pay of first appointment or on his 
present salary.



November 28, 1959

S e ere ta ry to
Government of India,

Ninis try of Labour* \ Employment, 
New Delhi.

Sub: Report of the Central /Zage Board, 
for Cement Industry.

Dear Sir,

de understand that the Central dage Board for 
Cement Industry has submitted its reportn to the 
Government, de have also seen details of the 
Boards recommendations published in the press, 
particularly in the Eastern Economist dated

dhen we approach^the dago Board for a copy 
of the report, we are informed that it is not 
possible for the Boardto send us a copy because 
copies have not been supplied to cement companies and 
trade unions in the cement industry.

IL die report of the Board is still a confiden­
tial document, we bonder how the press has published 
extensive extracts.

Now that most of the important, recommendations 
of the Board have been given to the press, we would 
request yxx that there should not be any more delay 
in supplying copies of the report to the trade unions 
in the cement industry and Central Trade Union 
Organisations.

Yours faithfully,

(K . G. Sri was tava) 
Secretary



p Government of India.
Ministry of Labour and Employment, 

jfc
CENTRAL WAGE BOARD FOR CEMENT INDUSTRY, , 

Government of India Offices Building (Third Floor) 
Queen’s Road, Bombay No.'l.

No. W-5/%-1 Date : the । ) November 1959.

From
The Secretary, /
Central Wage Board for Cement Industry. / 

To ' /
The Secretary, /
All India Trade Union Congress, / 

.4, Ashok Road, Nev/ Delhi.

Sir,

With reference to your letter dated the 11th 
I

November 1959, I am directed.to state that copies of 

the Report of this Wage Board have not so far been 

supplied to the Cement Companies, Federations of Cement 

Employees’ Unions, etc. It is regretted that it is not

possible, at this stage, to ; 

Report, as requested by you.

send you a copy of the sa:

Yours faithfully, 

pj'pga- 

(KvR." Wazkar) 
SECRETARY.

r/18.11.



November 11, 1959
The Secretary,Central tfage Board forCemept I ndus try
Dear Sir,Reports have appeared in the press about the recommendations made by the Central 4age Board for Cement Industry. If report of the Board is ready, please arrange to send us a copy.Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
(K.G.Sriwastava) Secretary
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•Q‘ • . H / Govem^ont of India

. \ > Minify of labour * Bap loment
Fxw

Shri
E&puty to th© Govom^ent of "XnMa#

' 'Xo
U She Secretary*

Intention of
2nd Floor. Aray and Savy Building*
148* Maliamu Gandhi flood*

5U Sw ^ocret.jry,
Iha All India urbanisation of Industrial
Fap Loy ar o’ l^deruvloa Bouse*
Bara Khanba flood, flaw

■ ;U The Scwot^ry,
All India Mrnufactu. era’ Or^misaten, 
4th Floor, Cooperative Insurance Building* 
sir Ferogojhah Mehta

Mineral
4a Th^ecrotary*

Indian national fr&do Union congress, 
Janpath*

Gmer^l s®or:i:t5’3 3?y>
Hind M&Aor seqmmta of xm^ia
Society* s Kamo, dai^r ^atsl fload, ’X'S£±£l

^/6. The General Goeret&ry*
All India Trade "Union Concross*
45 A<^te i^ad,

7® The G^.m*al Secretary*
United Trade Union Coogrer?of

Sow Bamr street, 1st Floor*

Si&jeats«* Central mg® Board fox* industry *
^pointaamt of a noasbar in plae® of lata 
a*rl sonnath P* luvo to mpx^smt 
on the ^ag^ Doan^<

l &n direetesd to cinol^so for ^tu* infai^/tdon a mpy
of C/-7. ',a.\-At of nor- . U$n dated ths
4th FUmmy, f>^9s 1-n the Gi^fcte of India* Part I

hxo 14th February* 1£59> on the above ac&jest*

»D.A.BafdwtG'«



CFUblished in the Gazette of India Part I, Section I) 
dated the 14th February,1959

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

Dated,New Delhi,the 4th February,1959

RESOLUTION

WB-6(12): Consequent upon the death of Shri Somnath 
P. Dave,M.P», a member representing workers on the 
Central Wage Bo ord for Cement Industry, the following 
amendment is made in para 2~of the Ministry of Labour and 
Employment Resolution No,WB-6(5),dated the 2nd April, 
1958:

Amendment
”In item 1) under the heading ’’MEMBERS REPRESENTING
WORKERS"'for Shri ' Somnath P, Dave, M.P., substitute
Shri H.Ne Trivedi*”
ORDER;Ordered that a copy of the- Resolution be 

oommuni c a t ed t o:-

All State Governments end Union Territories.

ii) All Ministries of the Government *f India, 
and the Planning Commission.

iil) All^India. Organisations of Employers and 
Workerse

Ordered also that the Resolution be published 
in the Gazette of India for general information.

sd/~ P.M. Menon 4-2-59
Secretary to the Government of India.



2 5 fEP 1959
Government of India.

Ministry of Labour and Employment 
4; * 41 * *

CENTRAL WAGE BOARD FOR CEMENT INDUSTRY, 
Government of India Offices Building (Third Floor), 

Queen1 a Road, Bombay No. 1.
ofe Bate : the 17th February

From
The Assistant Secretary, 
Central Wage Board for Cement Industry

To ..
R® - W«8»,The A1A niu BOMB Wu A.Girgaon Road? -*

.Sir,

- Change of Address.

Wage Board for

> ( 
the honour to. inform you that the Office of the Central

Cement Industry, been shifted to 'the Government of

India Offices, Queen’s Road, Bombay No. 1, with effect from 10th

February 1959. Future correspondence may be sent to- the following

address. . •
n The Central Wage Board for Cement Industry,

; Government of India Offices Building (Third Floor),
Queen’s Road, Bombay No. 1. ”

2. The now telephone number is 241408.. Yours faithfully,
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